## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Form PTO-1595 09 - 2	24-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office					
339881 1181	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	Quinting of Joby Thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hideo SUZUKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   yes   no	Name: Yamaha Corporation nternal Address:					
09/17/98						
3. Name of Conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 💆no					
Execution Date: September 1, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/154759					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: september 1, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers at	tached □ yes •□no					
E						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554						
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
998 TTGH11 00000059 09154759	8. Deposit account number:					
81 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
	- 11110 01 7102					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and convect and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing	September 17, 1998 Date					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Comm	issioner for Patents					
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
ll						

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0438

## **ASSIGNMENT**

HE DE S

**RECORDED: 09/17/1998** 

				Attorney Docket No.	<del></del>
(1-8)		(1)HIDE	SUZUKI ·	(5)	
	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(6)	
				7)	
				[8]	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert name of	(9) YAMAHA	CORPORATION		
(10)		(10) Japan			
(11)	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 10-1 Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the			
(12)	Insert Identification of	(12)	EFFECTOR DIFFE	RNTLY CONTROLLING HARM	ONICS
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	AND NOI	SES TO IMPROVE SOU	ND FIELD EFFECT (Case No dan application for patent in the Unite	
	Application Number	of America			d States
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	even date herewit	h	
obtal	ning evidence and going for a constant of the undersigned a	orward with such gree(s) to execute	interference. a all papers and documents ar	te with the Assignee in every way point and perform any act which may be nec- on of industrial Property or similar agre	essary in
State	4) The undersigned ags patent to the Assignee.	gree(s) to perform	all affirmative acts which may	be necessary to obtain a grant of a val	id United
Assig	e United States resulting fignee, as Assignee of the er	rom said applicati httre interest, and i	on or any division or divisions nereby covenants that he has (	ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters or continuing applications thereof to they have) full right to convey the entir , any agreement in conflict herewith.	the said
	6) The undersigned h	ereby grant(s)			
	Stuart L. Merkade: Hisako Muramatsu,	au, Reg. No. 33, , Reg. No. 34,95!	262; Michael D. Scott, Reg.	1,323; William J. Robinson, Reg. No. No. 27,384; David B. Abel, Reg. No. Io. 33,881; Brian M. Berliner, Reg. No o. 32,967	. 32.394:
desii	able in order to comply wi			rther identification which may be nece lemark Office for recordation of this de	
Date	: Sep. 1, 1998 N	ame of Inventor_	Mideo Ley	uki	_(SEAL)
Date	•	lame of Inventor_			(SEAL)
Date	, k	lame of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0439